코리아디지탈(주) 서울시 구로구 구로3동 212- 1 에이스트윈타워1동 707호  Tel: 02- 2109- 8883   Fax: 02- 2109- 8884
KCD-BN
CO2 / Temperature / Humidity Sensor Module
Our CO2 gas sensors get a small
deviation unlike NDIR Single type.
So they keep long term stability.
Excellent stability and accuracy

you use it under harsh environments (like
construction sites).
 � Model Numbering System
KKKK    CCCC    DDDD    ––––    BBBB    NNNN    xxxx    GGGG    0000    xxxx    xxxx
Classify Option 사양에 따른 분류
Measuring ranges
□ 1 : 0~2,000 ppm
□ 2 : 0~5,000 ppm
□ 3 : 0~10,000 ppm
Contact us If you want to add
technical functions or change
specifications as you apply our
CO2 sensor to your product.
Our engineers will support you.
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
코리아디지탈(주) 서울시 구로구 구로3동 212- 1 에이스트윈타워1동 707호  Tel: 02- 2109- 8883   Fax: 02- 2109- 8884
KCD-BN
CO2 / Temperature / Humidity Sensor Module
� Technical Data
CO2 0~2,000ppm, 0~5,000ppm, 0~10,000ppm
Temperature -10~60℃
Humidity 0~99% RH
Measuring range
VOC Level 1~ level 10
CO2 ±(50ppm+3% F.S)
Temperature ±2 ℃
Humidity ±3 %
Accuracy (@25℃)
VOC ±1 level
CO2 < 30 sec
Temperature < 10 sec
Humidity < 10 sec
Response time
(65%)
VOC < 30 sec
� Measurement
Measurement time interval 1.5 sec
CO2 < 3 min
Temperature < 30 sec
Humidity < 30 sec
Warm up time
VOC < 15 min
Storage temperature -40~70℃
CO2,Temperature,
Humidity
0.2%/℃ � General
Temperature
dependence
VOC 1%
CO2 5~45℃ Operating
temperature Temperature,
Humidity, VOC
-10~60℃
Operating humidity 0~95%RH (Non-condensing)
� Operating
  Conditions
Gas flow rate 0.2~1 m/sec
Power supply 12V DC (±15%) � Electrical
Power consumption 70mA average  (10~250mA)
Digital Outputs PWM
Analog Outputs 0(1) ~4 VDC
� Signal Logic
Communication RS485
BAUD RATE 38,400 bps
Low 0~0.3V
� Communications